FORSYTH CO,NC 188 FEE:\$ 10.00 PRESENTED & RECORDED: 11/03/1999 4:47PM DICKIE C. WOOD REGISTER OF DEEDS BY:HOODVA

STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX:\$
BX2092 P2354 - P2355

20.00

Excise Tax

Recording Time, Book and Page

Verified by					
у					
Mail after recording toParks Ro	herts, Attorney Bo	x 73 < ORIGINAL TO			
		orney			
Brief description for the Index	Lot 18. Dixie Heights				
NORTH CAR	OLINA GEN	ERAL WARRANTY DEED			
THIS DEED made this3rd day o	fNovember	, 1999, by and between			
GRANTOR	$\sim$	GRANTEE			
JAMES R. PETTYJOHN, NORMA OVERBY PETTYJ		DAVID LEE GRUBBS (Divorced)			
		i			
Enter in appropriate block for each party:	name, address, and, if app	ropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership.			
The designation Grantor and Grantee shall include singular, plural, mascul		include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, a			
WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, fo	r a valuable considera	ation paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is here in, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all the			
certain lot or narcel of land situated i	n the City of Winst	on-Salem Winston Townsh			

BEGINNING at a point on the south side of Dixie Broadway Street 483.5 feet west of the southwest intersection of Dixie Broadway and Vargarve Street, and running thence in a southwardly direction 133.7 feet to an iron stake; thence in a westwardly direction 40 feet to an iron stake; thence in a northwardly direction 133 feet to an iron stake in the south side of Dixie Broadway Street, thence in an eastwardly direction 40 feet along the south side of Dixie Broadway Street to the place of BEGINNING. Being known and designated as Lot 18 on the plat of Dixie Heights which is recorded in Plat Book 3, at page 17, Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina, to which reference is hereby made.

Forsyth County, North Carolina and more particularly described as follows:

The property hereinabou	ve described was acquired by G	rantor by instrument record	ed in	•••		
Deed Book 2	2018, Page 703, Forsyth C	ounty Registry		•••		
A map showing the abov	ve described property is recorded	d in Plat Book3	page17			
TO HAVE AND TO HO	nd appurtenances thereto belonging	ances thereto belonging to				
And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to converthe same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever except for the exceptions hereinafter stated.  Title to the property hereinabove described is subject to the following exceptions:						
<del>-</del>	easements and restrictio be pro-rated as of the	-	and 1999 ad valorem			
	• .					
		. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
above written.	F, the Grantor has hereunto set his authorized officers and its seal to be comporate Name)	- James &	has caused this instrument to be signed in its Board of Directors, the day and year fit SC (SEA JOHN, SR. (SEA	L)		
	President	NORMA OVERBY PE	TTYJOHN //			
ATTEST:		ACK	(SEA	L)		
Self of the Self o	Secretary (Corporate Seal)	異 :				
SEAL-STANDS CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	north carolina, For	sythCounty.				
	and wife, NORMA OVE	RBY PETTYJOHN	hat JAMES R. PETTYJOHN, SRGrant	or,		
	-		eccution of the foregoing instrument. Witness I	nу		
	•	hand and official stamp or seal, this 3rd day of November 19 99  My commission expires: January 11, 2000 Sul Couch Notary Public				
	My commission expires: Janu	lary 11, 2000	C. C. Notary Pub	lic		
SEAL-STAMP	NORTH CAROLINA,	County.				
		I, a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that				
	<b>-</b>		he is Secretary  Carolina corporation, and that by authority du			
	· ·		nt was signed in its name by its			
	5		as its Secreta	ry.		
	My commission expires:		Notary Pub	Цс		
		<del></del>				
*						
first page hereof.		are duly registered at the date and the date and the date and the date are determined by the date are duly registered at the date and the date are duly registered at the date are duly registered.	Forsyth			
= = •	, <u></u> -	REGISTER OF DEEDS FO	R COUN'	T X		